From: Guy Dudley

To: Sirwaitis, Sherri

Cc: Jarrett Sullivan

Subject: Support for zoning case C14-2020-0012

Date: Saturday, May 2, 2020 2:52:15 PM

*** External Email - Exercise Caution ***

Sherri:

Please accept this email as my support for zoning case C14-2020-0012. As the land owner of 11609 Anderson Mill Road (directly adjacent to the 9.4 acre tract being rezoned), I fully support the rezoning to a low-density multifamily (MF-2).

Please let me know if you have any questions, or need further information.

Regards,

Guy Dudley

Stone Development Group, Inc. 6500 Riverplace Blvd, Building 7, Suite 250 Austin, Texas 78730 www.stonedevelopmentgrp.com (512) 900-2212 office (512) 582-8360 fax

This email and any files transmitted with it are confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom they are addressed. If you have received this email in error please notify the system manager. This message contains confidential information and is intended only for the individual named. If you are not the named addressee you should not disseminate, distribute or copy this e-mail. Please notify the sender immediately by e-mail if you have received this e-mail by mistake and delete this e-mail from your system. If you are not the intended recipient you are notified that disclosing, copying, distributing or taking any action in reliance on the contents of this information is strictly prohibited.

CAUTION: This email was received at the City of Austin, from an EXTERNAL source. Please use caution when clicking links or opening attachments. If you believe this to be a malicious and/or phishing email, please forward this email to CSIRT@austintexas.gov.